



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 31342 of 2025

Satya Prakash Rai

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ananya Pandey, Ashish Kumar
Dubey, Durlabh Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Devid Kumar Singh,
Prateek Rai, Vashishtha Dhar
Shukla

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Time is short today.

2. As prayed, list this case after four weeks.

3. Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

February 18, 2026

Deepika

(Vivek Saran,J.)